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EVENT 101 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie TOM 10 Ware   1:34.51   192     43.36 
2. Esmee HUI 10 Watford SC   1:41.31   156   1:41.31 
3. Hannah JUNOR 10 Hitchin   1:48.02   129  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Kayla SMITH 11 Harlow Pen   1:26.97   247     39.64 
2. Elise DOTCHIN 11 Co St Albans   1:34.04   195     43.19 
3. Aisha LAWTON 11 Watford SC   1:35.85   184     42.69 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Tabitha BAYLIS 12 Co St Albans   1:18.86   331     36.86 
2. Genna LEE 12 Harlow Pen   1:19.60   322     36.41 
3. Isla FINLAYSON 12 Hitchin   1:25.83   257  - 
4. Niamh HOLLAND 12 Hitchin   1:26.70   249     39.45 
5. T MARINESCU-GAIU 12 Bo Waltham F   1:31.22   214     42.42 
6. Phoebe KENT 12 Harlow Pen   1:33.11   201     40.97 
7. Faye LEGGETT 12 Ware   1:35.85   184     41.67 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Summer EVASON 13 Watford SC   1:15.48   378     35.11 
2. Maya ROBU 13 Cheshunt   1:25.41   261     39.57 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Isabel MULLINGS 14 Cheshunt   1:17.50   349     36.15 
2. Summer BUCKLAND 14 Harlow Pen   1:18.16   340     35.28 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Grace WINGHAM 15 Kettering   1:09.89   476     31.87 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie CLARK 18 Hitchin   1:13.10   416     34.10 
2. Olivia PERRIN 16 Harlow Pen   1:15.63   376     34.65 
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EVENT 102 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Montgomery BREWSTER 10 Watford SC   1:24.28   182     38.85 
2. Charles HALLAM 10 Harpenden   1:39.78   109     42.26 
3. Lok Ya WONG 10 Co St Albans   1:50.33   81     51.47 
4. Maxwell CROFT 10 Cheshunt   1:55.15   71     52.21 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hugo RANDALL 11 Co St Albans   1:29.84   150     39.48 
2. Hugo HARLEY 11 Watford SC   1:36.93   119     43.67 
3. Tom GILBERT 11 Watford SC   1:42.90   100     46.69 
4. Aaron RAWNSLEY 11 Harpenden   1:45.01   94     49.26 
5. Eric BAI 11 Co St Albans   1:55.18   71     52.03 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Noah BIELBY 12 Kettering   1:24.18   182     37.76 
2. Matthew JOHNSON 12 Co St Albans   1:32.78   136     44.40 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Maxim SZARVADI 13 Harlow Pen   1:13.36   276     33.52 
2. Mikhail ZHARINOV 13 Hitchin   1:22.19   196     39.19 
3. Charles STOCK 13 Kettering   1:26.40   169     39.86 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Billy CYL 14 Ware   1:05.62   386     29.57 
2. Armandas MAVROPULO 14 Bo Waltham F   1:06.74   366     30.96 
3. Dmitrijs GRACOVS 14 Harlow Pen   1:08.22   343     31.89 
4. Cooper SMITH 14 Harlow Pen   1:10.32   313     33.04 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alfie BULLOCK 15 Cheshunt   1:07.97   347     17.91 
2. Luke MORLEY 15 Hitchin   1:08.20   343     31.64 
3. Michael MANNIX 15 Harlow Pen   1:10.28   314     32.32 
4. Thomas MOODY 15 Harlow Pen   1:18.48   225     33.54 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. James ANNABLE 16 Kettering     59.61   514     27.37 
2. Curtis MINNEY 17 Kettering   1:01.62   466     29.08 
3. Ethan MAY 17 Harlow Pen   1:03.91   417     29.57 
4. Maxx TO 16 Ware   1:08.28   342     30.92 
5. Jack BANNING 16 Harlow Pen   1:10.15   315     32.24 
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EVENT 103 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte DIXON 9 Hitchin     38.34   213  
2. Ashleigh WORTH 9 Ware     38.73   207  
3. Man Yan Haysan SO 9 Hitchin     40.98   175  
4. Olivia TIMMONS 9 Co St Albans     41.65   166  
5. Neve CARTER 9 Harlow Pen     43.14   150  
6. Skye RANDALL 9 Watford SC     43.55   145  
7. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 9 Co St Albans     44.05   141  
8. Elena WILEY 9 Harlow Pen     44.97   132  
9. Georgia MILLER 9 Ware     46.98   116  
10. Angelina HUANG 9 Co St Albans     47.19   114  
11. Lucia CARRADICE 9 Co St Albans     50.35   94  
12. Victoria WATTS 9 Kettering     50.67   92  
13. Olivia BELL 9 Co St Albans     52.32   84  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Esmee HUI 10 Watford SC     34.76   287  
2. Sophie TOM 10 Ware     35.20   276  
3. Jessica BARRETT 10 Kettering     37.11   235  
4. Holly FITZGERALD 10 Harlow Pen     39.09   201  
5. Lucy DONALD 10 Watford SC     39.59   194  
6. Shoshana DENNEHY 10 Harlow Pen     39.69   192  
7. Ava FLETCHER 10 Cheshunt     40.14   186  
8. Aurelia CURTIS 10 Kettering     40.48   181  
9. Viola GRAY 10 Co St Albans     41.34   170  
10. Eadie QUANTICK BARNES 10 Ware     42.07   161  
11. Lily-rose FARR 10 Cheshunt     44.36   138  
12. Florence MARSHALL 10 Cheshunt     46.10   123  
13. Hannah JUNOR 10 Hitchin     46.26   121  
14. BETSY BUTCHER 10 Cheshunt     47.67   111  
15. Charlotte LUCUK 10 Harpenden     48.19   107  
16. Scarlett-Rae FARR 10 Cheshunt     48.87   103  
17. Amelie FINLAYSON 10 Hitchin     49.35   100  
18. Phoebe LE GRYS 10 Ware     51.53   88  
19. Lacey BROADWAY 10 Kettering     52.03   85  
20. Alanah VERMEULEN 10 Hitchin     59.75   56  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia MATTHEWS 11 Harlow Pen     31.32   392  
2. Emily MEYLER 11 Watford SC     34.48   294  
3. Hailey Hong Yuen LEUNG 11 Harpenden     34.76   287  
4. Kayla SMITH 11 Harlow Pen     34.86   284  
5. Betty MARCO 11 Bo Waltham F     35.84   261  
6. Aisha LAWTON 11 Watford SC     36.82   241  
7. Emily BYRNE 11 Hitchin     37.11   235  
8. May DONNELLY 11 Harlow Pen     37.79   223  
9. Amélie JENKINS 11 Cheshunt     38.14   217  
10. Isabelle FACCINI 11 Harlow Pen     39.41   196  
11. Chloe PERKINS 11 Kettering     39.50   195  
12. Lois LAWS 11 Harlow Pen     40.28   184  
13. Mia WANG 11 Bo Waltham F     41.93   163  
14. Lillie FRANCE 11 Harlow Pen     45.70   126  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mimi CLINCH 12 Co St Albans     30.72   415  
2. Genna LEE 12 Harlow Pen     31.02   403  
3. Florence FAUSSET 12 Hitchin     31.43   388  
4. Peggy EDWARDS 12 Co St Albans     31.56   383  
5. Natalie HERBST 12 Co St Albans     32.98   336  
6. Niamh HOLLAND 12 Hitchin     33.18   330  
7. Jessica HUTCHINS 12 Ware     33.19   329  
8. Lucy DAY 12 Harlow Pen     33.68   315  
9. T MARINESCU-GAIU 12 Bo Waltham F     33.86   310  
10. Kaci-May PECK 12 Harlow Pen     34.17   302  
11. Phoebe KENT 12 Harlow Pen     34.40   296  
12. Amelie STREET 12 Ware     34.87   284  
13. Isla FINLAYSON 12 Hitchin     35.21   276  
14. Emily HOOPER 12 Co St Albans     35.63   266  
15. Kyra KAY 12 Hitchin     35.64   266  
16. Isabella HOWARD 12 Ware     35.74   264  
17. FRANKIE BARTUP 12 Cheshunt     35.98   258  
18. Sophie CARROLL 12 Watford SC     36.10   256  
19. Georgina BEEBY 12 Kettering     37.11   235  
20. Rose NASH 12 Cheshunt     37.33   231  
21. Lois GODDARD 12 Cheshunt     37.57   227  
22. Miliha JOHNSON-POWELL 12 Cheshunt     37.76   223  
23. Emily ROBINSON 12 Hitchin     37.78   223  
24. Darcey RANDALL 12 Watford SC     38.06   218  
25. Madeleine WATTS 12 Kettering     42.22   160  
  Tehya ROBERTON 12 Co St Albans  DQ 4. 4        
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Summer EVASON 13 Watford SC     31.07   401  
2. Jessica MACKENZIE 13 Hitchin     32.08   365  
3. Man Sum SO 13 Hitchin     32.52   350  
4. Grace CRACKNELL 13 Watford SC     32.61   347  
5. Maya ROBU 13 Cheshunt     32.81   341  
6. Evelyn BULLEN 13 Cheshunt     33.35   325  
7. Felicity OAKES 13 Harlow Pen     33.95   308  
8. Kaeley NAUGHTON 13 Kettering     34.36   297  
9. Ava MCCARTHY 13 Harlow Pen     35.27   274  
10. Regan ROBINSON 13 Hitchin     35.30   274  
11. Emily CLARKE 13 Ware     35.34   273  
12. Isabella LE GRYS 13 Ware     35.96   259  
13. Emmie FREETH 13 Cheshunt     36.40   249  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isabel MULLINGS 14 Cheshunt     30.62   419  
2. Chloe EVA 14 Hitchin     30.83   411  
3. Olivia GIBBINS 14 Ware     30.84   411  
4. Tiffany FOX 14 Harlow Pen     31.32   392  
5. Caelia RANDALL 14 Watford SC     31.72   377  
6. Martha CLINCH 14 Co St Albans     31.88   372  
7. Amy LIDDIARD 14 Ware     34.44   295  
8. Heidi COOPER 14 Harlow Pen     35.01   280  
9. Gemma ADAMS ROTHWELL 14 Ware     35.16   277  
10. Morgan ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     36.03   257  
11. Adeeba GHANI 14 Harlow Pen     38.05   218  
12. Imogen WILSON 14 Cheshunt     41.17   172  
  Amelie GOOSE 14 Co St Albans  DQ 4. 4        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Grace WINGHAM 15 Kettering     28.24   535  
2. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 15 Harlow Pen     29.06   491  
3. Jemima CROSS 15 Hitchin     29.10   489  
4. Hannah LOVELOCK 15 Hitchin     30.03   445  
5. Molly BARTUP 15 Cheshunt     31.90   371  
6. Rose FAUSSET 15 Hitchin     31.99   368  
7. Alice BUGBY 15 Kettering     33.47   321  
8. India ROBINSON 15 Hitchin     33.64   316  
9. Jessica DRURY 15 Hitchin     34.19   301  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ella PEMBERTON 17 Bo Waltham F     29.55   467  
2. Ruby GARDINER 17 Kettering     29.68   461  
3. Magenta KENYON 17 Kettering     30.76   414  
4. Olivia PERRIN 16 Harlow Pen     32.29   358  
5. Ashlee WILLETT 17 Cheshunt     32.61   347  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Grace WINGHAM 15 Kettering     28.24   535  
2. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 15 Harlow Pen     29.06   491  
3. Jemima CROSS 15 Hitchin     29.10   489  
4. Ella PEMBERTON 17 Bo Waltham F     29.55   467  
5. Ruby GARDINER 17 Kettering     29.68   461  
6. Hannah LOVELOCK 15 Hitchin     30.03   445  
7. Isabel MULLINGS 14 Cheshunt     30.62   419  
8. Mimi CLINCH 12 Co St Albans     30.72   415  
9. Magenta KENYON 17 Kettering     30.76   414  
10. Chloe EVA 14 Hitchin     30.83   411  
11. Olivia GIBBINS 14 Ware     30.84   411  
12. Genna LEE 12 Harlow Pen     31.02   403  
13. Summer EVASON 13 Watford SC     31.07   401  
14. Tiffany FOX 14 Harlow Pen     31.32   392  
14. Amelia MATTHEWS 11 Harlow Pen     31.32   392  
16. Florence FAUSSET 12 Hitchin     31.43   388  
17. Peggy EDWARDS 12 Co St Albans     31.56   383  
18. Caelia RANDALL 14 Watford SC     31.72   377  
19. Martha CLINCH 14 Co St Albans     31.88   372  
20. Molly BARTUP 15 Cheshunt     31.90   371  
21. Rose FAUSSET 15 Hitchin     31.99   368  
22. Jessica MACKENZIE 13 Hitchin     32.08   365  
23. Olivia PERRIN 16 Harlow Pen     32.29   358  
24. Man Sum SO 13 Hitchin     32.52   350  
25. Grace CRACKNELL 13 Watford SC     32.61   347  
25. Ashlee WILLETT 17 Cheshunt     32.61   347  
27. Maya ROBU 13 Cheshunt     32.81   341  
28. Natalie HERBST 12 Co St Albans     32.98   336  
29. Niamh HOLLAND 12 Hitchin     33.18   330  
30. Jessica HUTCHINS 12 Ware     33.19   329  
31. Evelyn BULLEN 13 Cheshunt     33.35   325  
32. Alice BUGBY 15 Kettering     33.47   321  
33. India ROBINSON 15 Hitchin     33.64   316  
34. Lucy DAY 12 Harlow Pen     33.68   315  
35. T MARINESCU-GAIU 12 Bo Waltham F     33.86   310  
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36. Felicity OAKES 13 Harlow Pen     33.95   308  
37. Kaci-May PECK 12 Harlow Pen     34.17   302  
38. Jessica DRURY 15 Hitchin     34.19   301  
39. Kaeley NAUGHTON 13 Kettering     34.36   297  
40. Phoebe KENT 12 Harlow Pen     34.40   296  
41. Amy LIDDIARD 14 Ware     34.44   295  
42. Emily MEYLER 11 Watford SC     34.48   294  
43. Esmee HUI 10 Watford SC     34.76   287  
43. Hailey Hong Yuen LEUNG 11 Harpenden     34.76   287  
45. Kayla SMITH 11 Harlow Pen     34.86   284  
46. Amelie STREET 12 Ware     34.87   284  
47. Heidi COOPER 14 Harlow Pen     35.01   280  
48. Gemma ADAMS ROTHWELL 14 Ware     35.16   277  
49. Sophie TOM 10 Ware     35.20   276  
50. Isla FINLAYSON 12 Hitchin     35.21   276  
51. Ava MCCARTHY 13 Harlow Pen     35.27   274  
52. Regan ROBINSON 13 Hitchin     35.30   274  
53. Emily CLARKE 13 Ware     35.34   273  
54. Emily HOOPER 12 Co St Albans     35.63   266  
55. Kyra KAY 12 Hitchin     35.64   266  
56. Isabella HOWARD 12 Ware     35.74   264  
57. Betty MARCO 11 Bo Waltham F     35.84   261  
58. Isabella LE GRYS 13 Ware     35.96   259  
59. FRANKIE BARTUP 12 Cheshunt     35.98   258  
60. Morgan ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     36.03   257  
61. Sophie CARROLL 12 Watford SC     36.10   256  
62. Emmie FREETH 13 Cheshunt     36.40   249  
63. Aisha LAWTON 11 Watford SC     36.82   241  
64. Emily BYRNE 11 Hitchin     37.11   235  
64. Georgina BEEBY 12 Kettering     37.11   235  
64. Jessica BARRETT 10 Kettering     37.11   235  
67. Rose NASH 12 Cheshunt     37.33   231  
68. Lois GODDARD 12 Cheshunt     37.57   227  
69. Miliha JOHNSON-POWELL 12 Cheshunt     37.76   223  
70. Emily ROBINSON 12 Hitchin     37.78   223  
71. May DONNELLY 11 Harlow Pen     37.79   223  
72. Adeeba GHANI 14 Harlow Pen     38.05   218  
73. Darcey RANDALL 12 Watford SC     38.06   218  
74. Amélie JENKINS 11 Cheshunt     38.14   217  
75. Charlotte DIXON 9 Hitchin     38.34   213  
76. Ashleigh WORTH 9 Ware     38.73   207  
77. Holly FITZGERALD 10 Harlow Pen     39.09   201  
78. Isabelle FACCINI 11 Harlow Pen     39.41   196  
79. Chloe PERKINS 11 Kettering     39.50   195  
80. Lucy DONALD 10 Watford SC     39.59   194  
81. Shoshana DENNEHY 10 Harlow Pen     39.69   192  
82. Ava FLETCHER 10 Cheshunt     40.14   186  
83. Lois LAWS 11 Harlow Pen     40.28   184  
84. Aurelia CURTIS 10 Kettering     40.48   181  
85. Man Yan Haysan SO 9 Hitchin     40.98   175  
86. Imogen WILSON 14 Cheshunt     41.17   172  
87. Viola GRAY 10 Co St Albans     41.34   170  
88. Olivia TIMMONS 9 Co St Albans     41.65   166  
89. Mia WANG 11 Bo Waltham F     41.93   163  
90. Eadie QUANTICK BARNES 10 Ware     42.07   161  
91. Madeleine WATTS 12 Kettering     42.22   160  
92. Neve CARTER 9 Harlow Pen     43.14   150  
93. Skye RANDALL 9 Watford SC     43.55   145  
94. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 9 Co St Albans     44.05   141  
95. Lily-rose FARR 10 Cheshunt     44.36   138  
96. Elena WILEY 9 Harlow Pen     44.97   132  
97. Lillie FRANCE 11 Harlow Pen     45.70   126  
98. Florence MARSHALL 10 Cheshunt     46.10   123  
99. Hannah JUNOR 10 Hitchin     46.26   121  
100. Georgia MILLER 9 Ware     46.98   116  
101. Angelina HUANG 9 Co St Albans     47.19   114  
102. BETSY BUTCHER 10 Cheshunt     47.67   111  
103. Charlotte LUCUK 10 Harpenden     48.19   107  
104. Scarlett-Rae FARR 10 Cheshunt     48.87   103  
105. Amelie FINLAYSON 10 Hitchin     49.35   100  
106. Lucia CARRADICE 9 Co St Albans     50.35   94  
107. Victoria WATTS 9 Kettering     50.67   92  
108. Phoebe LE GRYS 10 Ware     51.53   88  
109. Lacey BROADWAY 10 Kettering     52.03   85  
110. Olivia BELL 9 Co St Albans     52.32   84  
111. Alanah VERMEULEN 10 Hitchin     59.75   56  
  Tehya ROBERTON 12 Co St Albans  DQ 4. 4        
  Amelie GOOSE 14 Co St Albans  DQ 4. 4        
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EVENT 104 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicholas RASNITA 9 Bo Waltham F     36.90   163  
2. Oliver DZABAY 9 Bo Waltham F     44.08   95  
3. Henry LOOKER 9 Ware     44.17   95  
4. Storm ROBINSON 9 Hitchin     44.58   92  
5. Ralph RANDALL 9 Co St Albans     46.04   83  
6. Jack BALL 9 Co St Albans     46.48   81  
7. Luke PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     47.12   78  
8. Bradley LEUNG 9 Co St Albans     47.25   77  
9. James NELSON 9 Co St Albans     47.91   74  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Montgomery BREWSTER 10 Watford SC     33.63   215  
2. Max PERRY 10 Watford SC     33.90   210  
3. Mylo MOLLOY 10 Co St Albans     34.76   195  
4. Jack TARRY 10 Co St Albans     35.44   184  
5. Charles HALLAM 10 Harpenden     35.47   183  
6. Mark BANSAGHI 10 Watford SC     36.82   164  
7. Liam THOMPSON 10 Hitchin     37.69   153  
8. Maxwell CROFT 10 Cheshunt     38.04   148  
9. Harrison LLEWELLYN 10 Hitchin     38.35   145  
10. FABIO GIAMBRONE 10 Cheshunt     38.72   141  
11. HARRY EASTON 10 Cheshunt     40.05   127  
12. Maxwell CARTER 10 Co St Albans     43.43   100  
13. Benjamin WILLIAMS 10 Hitchin     44.11   95  
14. Jared JONES 10 Harlow Pen     49.11   69  
15. Lucus HOLLAND 10 Hitchin     50.58   63  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Noah WILLER 11 Bo Waltham F     32.37   241  
2. Dominik STERBAK 11 Harlow Pen     35.18   188  
3. Hugo HARLEY 11 Watford SC     35.46   183  
4. Liam JORDAN 11 Harpenden     36.74   165  
5. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 11 Cheshunt     37.31   157  
6. Euan BAISLEY 11 Co St Albans     37.76   152  
7. Eric BAI 11 Co St Albans     37.94   150  
8. Aaron RAWNSLEY 11 Harpenden     37.96   149  
9. SONNY BULLOCK 11 Cheshunt     38.31   145  
10. Tom GILBERT 11 Watford SC     40.11   126  
11. Lachlan ROBINSON 11 Hitchin     41.00   118  
12. Luca LUPICI 11 Kettering     46.75   80  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ewan THOMPSON 12 Hitchin     30.57   286  
2. Noah BIELBY 12 Kettering     30.91   277  
3. Adam WHITE 12 Harlow Pen     30.94   276  
4. Luigi GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     31.10   272  
5. Ryan DOYLE 12 Kettering     35.55   182  
6. Harry EARL 12 Ware     35.81   178  
7. Daniel HILLMAN 12 Cheshunt     36.13   173  
8. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 12 Cheshunt     36.32   171  
9. REUBEN HUGHES 12 Cheshunt     38.74   140  
10. Callahan HAYWARD 12 Harpenden     40.14   126  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chun Ho CHAN 13 Watford SC     27.14   409  
2. Maxim SZARVADI 13 Harlow Pen     28.36   359  
3. Lewis PERRY 13 Watford SC     29.14   331  
4. Finlay UNDERWOOD 13 Kettering     29.63   314  
5. Peter BANSAGHI 13 Watford SC     29.70   312  
6. Mikhail ZHARINOV 13 Hitchin     29.95   304  
7. Albie CAMPBELL 13 Bo Waltham F     30.02   302  
8. Zachary BAIL 13 Hitchin     30.33   293  
9. Henry MARTIN 13 Harpenden     30.73   282  
10. Milo BRETT 13 Hitchin     30.95   276  
11. Frankie FRANCIS 13 Harpenden     31.07   273  
12. Henry FISHER 13 Hitchin     31.75   256  
13. Joseph BREWSTER 13 Watford SC     32.48   239  
14. Max SLEZAK 13 Cheshunt     32.67   234  
15. Noah SALDANHA 13 Hitchin     32.69   234  
16. JAMES BRUNTON 13 Cheshunt     33.59   216  
17. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 13 Cheshunt     33.99   208  
18. Alby JAMIESON 13 Harlow Pen     34.75   195  
19. George WINTON 13 Hitchin     34.85   193  
20. Charles STOCK 13 Kettering     34.96   191  
21. Kostadin ANGELOV 13 Bo Waltham F     35.44   184  
22. DANIEL MARINOVA 13 Cheshunt     40.50   123  
  Fletcher GROAT 13 Harlow Pen  DQ 4. 4        

 
 



Cheshunt Swimming Club 

Anniversary Open Meet 2023 
 (Under Swim England Laws & Swim England Technical Rules Of Swimming) 

Licensed Meet N
o. 

3ER230463 

Results – Session 1 

www.cheshuntsc.co.uk         www.facebook.com/cheshuntswimclub         @CheshuntSC 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Billy CYL 14 Ware     27.39   398  
2. Armandas MAVROPULO 14 Bo Waltham F     27.52   393  
3. Matthew JENNINGS 14 Co St Albans     28.73   345  
4. Cooper SMITH 14 Harlow Pen     29.13   331  
5. Rares BRANISTEANU 14 Harlow Pen     29.37   323  
6. Ellis RYAN 14 Harlow Pen     30.56   287  
7. Deivids EIHVALDS 14 Harlow Pen     31.27   267  
8. Dylan BIELBY 14 Kettering     32.71   234  
9. Chee CHEUNG 14 Harpenden     34.23   204  
10. Oliver PROSHO 14 Kettering     35.82   178  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke MORLEY 15 Hitchin     26.52   439  
2. Michael MANNIX 15 Harlow Pen     27.16   408  
3. Alfie BULLOCK 15 Cheshunt     27.42   397  
4. Nikita RUSU 15 Watford SC     30.79   280  
5. Aethon WATTS 15 Kettering     33.10   225  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maxx TO 16 Ware     25.68   483  
2. Thomas LIDDIARD 17 Ware     25.70   482  
3. Curtis MINNEY 17 Kettering     26.52   439  
4. George LOVELOCK 17 Hitchin     27.34   400  
5. Ethan MAY 17 Harlow Pen     27.57   390  
6. Glennon LEE 16 Harlow Pen     28.11   368  
7. Charlie CROPLEY 16 Hitchin     28.27   362  
8. James HURSEY 18 Harlow Pen     28.34   359  
9. Filip KANIKOWSKI 19 Kettering     28.85   341  
10. Jacob HICKS 16 Kettering     29.32   325  
11. Harris CHACKSFIELD 17 Kettering     30.25   296  
12. Harry BRUNTON 17 Cheshunt     30.66   284  
  Ethan SALDANHA 17 Hitchin  DQ 4. 4        

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maxx TO 16 Ware     25.68   483  
2. Thomas LIDDIARD 17 Ware     25.70   482  
3. Luke MORLEY 15 Hitchin     26.52   439  
3. Curtis MINNEY 17 Kettering     26.52   439  
5. Chun Ho CHAN 13 Watford SC     27.14   409  
6. Michael MANNIX 15 Harlow Pen     27.16   408  
7. George LOVELOCK 17 Hitchin     27.34   400  
8. Billy CYL 14 Ware     27.39   398  
9. Alfie BULLOCK 15 Cheshunt     27.42   397  
10. Armandas MAVROPULO 14 Bo Waltham F     27.52   393  
11. Ethan MAY 17 Harlow Pen     27.57   390  
12. Glennon LEE 16 Harlow Pen     28.11   368  
13. Charlie CROPLEY 16 Hitchin     28.27   362  
14. James HURSEY 18 Harlow Pen     28.34   359  
15. Maxim SZARVADI 13 Harlow Pen     28.36   359  
16. Matthew JENNINGS 14 Co St Albans     28.73   345  
17. Filip KANIKOWSKI 19 Kettering     28.85   341  
18. Cooper SMITH 14 Harlow Pen     29.13   331  
19. Lewis PERRY 13 Watford SC     29.14   331  
20. Jacob HICKS 16 Kettering     29.32   325  
21. Rares BRANISTEANU 14 Harlow Pen     29.37   323  
22. Finlay UNDERWOOD 13 Kettering     29.63   314  
23. Peter BANSAGHI 13 Watford SC     29.70   312  
24. Mikhail ZHARINOV 13 Hitchin     29.95   304  
25. Albie CAMPBELL 13 Bo Waltham F     30.02   302  
26. Harris CHACKSFIELD 17 Kettering     30.25   296  
27. Zachary BAIL 13 Hitchin     30.33   293  
28. Ellis RYAN 14 Harlow Pen     30.56   287  
29. Ewan THOMPSON 12 Hitchin     30.57   286  
30. Harry BRUNTON 17 Cheshunt     30.66   284  
31. Henry MARTIN 13 Harpenden     30.73   282  
32. Nikita RUSU 15 Watford SC     30.79   280  
33. Noah BIELBY 12 Kettering     30.91   277  
34. Adam WHITE 12 Harlow Pen     30.94   276  
35. Milo BRETT 13 Hitchin     30.95   276  
36. Frankie FRANCIS 13 Harpenden     31.07   273  
37. Luigi GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     31.10   272  
38. Deivids EIHVALDS 14 Harlow Pen     31.27   267  
39. Henry FISHER 13 Hitchin     31.75   256  
40. Noah WILLER 11 Bo Waltham F     32.37   241  
41. Joseph BREWSTER 13 Watford SC     32.48   239  
42. Max SLEZAK 13 Cheshunt     32.67   234  
43. Noah SALDANHA 13 Hitchin     32.69   234  
44. Dylan BIELBY 14 Kettering     32.71   234  
45. Aethon WATTS 15 Kettering     33.10   225  
46. JAMES BRUNTON 13 Cheshunt     33.59   216  
47. Montgomery BREWSTER 10 Watford SC     33.63   215  
48. Max PERRY 10 Watford SC     33.90   210  
49. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 13 Cheshunt     33.99   208  
50. Chee CHEUNG 14 Harpenden     34.23   204  
51. Alby JAMIESON 13 Harlow Pen     34.75   195  
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52. Mylo MOLLOY 10 Co St Albans     34.76   195  
53. George WINTON 13 Hitchin     34.85   193  
54. Charles STOCK 13 Kettering     34.96   191  
55. Dominik STERBAK 11 Harlow Pen     35.18   188  
56. Jack TARRY 10 Co St Albans     35.44   184  
56. Kostadin ANGELOV 13 Bo Waltham F     35.44   184  
58. Hugo HARLEY 11 Watford SC     35.46   183  
59. Charles HALLAM 10 Harpenden     35.47   183  
60. Ryan DOYLE 12 Kettering     35.55   182  
61. Harry EARL 12 Ware     35.81   178  
62. Oliver PROSHO 14 Kettering     35.82   178  
63. Daniel HILLMAN 12 Cheshunt     36.13   173  
64. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 12 Cheshunt     36.32   171  
65. Liam JORDAN 11 Harpenden     36.74   165  
66. Mark BANSAGHI 10 Watford SC     36.82   164  
67. Nicholas RASNITA 9 Bo Waltham F     36.90   163  
68. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 11 Cheshunt     37.31   157  
69. Liam THOMPSON 10 Hitchin     37.69   153  
70. Euan BAISLEY 11 Co St Albans     37.76   152  
71. Eric BAI 11 Co St Albans     37.94   150  
72. Aaron RAWNSLEY 11 Harpenden     37.96   149  
73. Maxwell CROFT 10 Cheshunt     38.04   148  
74. SONNY BULLOCK 11 Cheshunt     38.31   145  
75. Harrison LLEWELLYN 10 Hitchin     38.35   145  
76. FABIO GIAMBRONE 10 Cheshunt     38.72   141  
77. REUBEN HUGHES 12 Cheshunt     38.74   140  
78. HARRY EASTON 10 Cheshunt     40.05   127  
79. Tom GILBERT 11 Watford SC     40.11   126  
80. Callahan HAYWARD 12 Harpenden     40.14   126  
81. DANIEL MARINOVA 13 Cheshunt     40.50   123  
82. Lachlan ROBINSON 11 Hitchin     41.00   118  
83. Maxwell CARTER 10 Co St Albans     43.43   100  
84. Oliver DZABAY 9 Bo Waltham F     44.08   95  
85. Benjamin WILLIAMS 10 Hitchin     44.11   95  
86. Henry LOOKER 9 Ware     44.17   95  
87. Storm ROBINSON 9 Hitchin     44.58   92  
88. Ralph RANDALL 9 Co St Albans     46.04   83  
89. Jack BALL 9 Co St Albans     46.48   81  
90. Luca LUPICI 11 Kettering     46.75   80  
91. Luke PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     47.12   78  
92. Bradley LEUNG 9 Co St Albans     47.25   77  
93. James NELSON 9 Co St Albans     47.91   74  
94. Jared JONES 10 Harlow Pen     49.11   69  
95. Lucus HOLLAND 10 Hitchin     50.58   63  
  Fletcher GROAT 13 Harlow Pen  DQ 4. 4        
  Ethan SALDANHA 17 Hitchin  DQ 4. 4        
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EVENT 105 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlotte DIXON 9 Hitchin   1:58.05   147     57.20 
2. Angelina HUANG 9 Co St Albans   2:06.77   119   1:02.99 
3. Skye RANDALL 9 Watford SC   2:13.98   100   1:03.97 
4. Victoria WATTS 9 Kettering   2:15.53   97   1:00.72 
5. Harriet FACCINI 9 Harlow Pen   2:20.30   87   1:05.67 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Esmee HUI 10 Watford SC   1:39.93   243     48.43 
2. Jessica BARRETT 10 Kettering   1:50.76   178     51.95 
3. Viola GRAY 10 Co St Albans   1:51.57   174     52.28 
4. BETSY BUTCHER 10 Cheshunt   2:02.60   131     59.64 
5. Phoebe LE GRYS 10 Ware   2:05.54   122   1:01.74 
6. Hannah JUNOR 10 Hitchin   2:06.75   119   1:01.15 
7. Charlotte LUCUK 10 Harpenden   2:11.99   105   1:03.28 
8. Alanah VERMEULEN 10 Hitchin   2:46.14   52   1:19.68 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hailey Hong Yuen LEUNG 11 Harpenden   1:34.49   287     44.30 
2. Emily MEYLER 11 Watford SC   1:35.77   276     46.20 
3. Erika KUKULKA 11 Co St Albans   1:37.88   258     46.65 
4. Chloe PERKINS 11 Kettering   1:39.13   248     45.72 
5. Aisha LAWTON 11 Watford SC   1:41.52   231     48.29 
6. Betty MARCO 11 Bo Waltham F   1:45.33   207     51.09 
7. Elise DOTCHIN 11 Co St Albans   1:53.42   166     54.69 
8. Isabelle FACCINI 11 Harlow Pen   1:59.12   143     55.94 
  May DONNELLY 11 Harlow Pen  DQ 7. 6         

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Genna LEE 12 Harlow Pen   1:26.93   369     40.72 
2. Mia NELSON 12 Cheshunt   1:27.75   358     41.02 
3. Mimi CLINCH 12 Co St Albans   1:29.72   335     42.30 
4. Florence FAUSSET 12 Hitchin   1:31.83   313     43.53 
5. Natalie HERBST 12 Co St Albans   1:33.60   295     45.47 
6. Kaci-May PECK 12 Harlow Pen   1:35.89   275     44.24 
7. Niamh HOLLAND 12 Hitchin   1:36.71   268     46.27 
8. Peggy EDWARDS 12 Co St Albans   1:39.19   248     46.80 
9. Faye LEGGETT 12 Ware   1:41.37   232     48.02 
10. Madeleine WATTS 12 Kettering   1:43.36   219     50.30 
11. T MARINESCU-GAIU 12 Bo Waltham F   1:44.10   214     49.81 
12. Georgina BEEBY 12 Kettering   1:44.65   211     51.28 
13. Hannah LUCUK 12 Harpenden   1:45.52   206     50.58 
14. Isabella HOWARD 12 Ware   1:45.92   204     51.16 
15. Darcey RANDALL 12 Watford SC   1:48.48   189     51.36 
16. Sophie CARROLL 12 Watford SC   1:49.32   185     50.94 
17. Maliha JOHNSON-POWELL 12 Cheshunt   2:05.72   122     56.36 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Summer EVASON 13 Watford SC   1:24.87   396     40.86 
2. Grace CRACKNELL 13 Watford SC   1:33.97   292     44.76 
3. Maya ROBU 13 Cheshunt   1:35.67   276     45.55 
4. Emmie FREETH 13 Cheshunt   1:38.02   257     46.58 
5. Kaeley NAUGHTON 13 Kettering   1:39.55   245     48.19 
6. Isabella LE GRYS 13 Ware   1:40.94   235     47.63 
7. Emily CLARKE 13 Ware   1:46.14   202     50.96 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Caelia RANDALL 14 Watford SC   1:29.27   340     43.92 
2. Kayleigh PEACOCK 14 Harlow Pen   1:29.56   337     41.11 
3. Gemma ADAMS ROTHWELL 14 Ware   1:29.77   335     42.46 
4. Amy LIDDIARD 14 Ware   1:34.88   283     43.34 
5. Adeeba GHANI 14 Harlow Pen   1:51.42   175     52.71 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Grace WINGHAM 15 Kettering   1:17.64   518     36.16 
2. Molly BARTUP 15 Cheshunt   1:21.28   451     39.28 
3. Jemima CROSS 15 Hitchin   1:23.75   412     39.55 
4. Rose FAUSSET 15 Hitchin   1:28.59   348     42.11 
5. Grace SOFOKLEOUS-AMES 15 Cheshunt   1:32.05   310     43.28 
6. Jessica DRURY 15 Hitchin   1:39.42   246     14.99 

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily CAIRNCROSS 17 Hitchin   1:20.19   470     37.72 
2. Magenta KENYON 17 Kettering   1:21.62   445     38.41 
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EVENT 106 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas RASNITA 9 Bo Waltham F   2:02.76   91     58.13 
2. Storm ROBINSON 9 Hitchin   2:07.36   81   1:00.21 
3. Ralph RANDALL 9 Co St Albans   2:09.22   78   1:04.51 
4. Luke PROCTER 9 Co St Albans   2:14.82   68   1:04.21 
  Oliver DZABAY 9 Bo Waltham F  DQ 7. 6         

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Max PERRY 10 Watford SC   1:39.79   169     47.19 
2. Montgomery BREWSTER 10 Watford SC   1:39.88   169     47.30 
3. Jack TARRY 10 Co St Albans   1:43.14   153     49.35 
4. Mark BANSAGHI 10 Watford SC   1:46.51   139     49.53 
5. Charles HALLAM 10 Harpenden   1:51.71   121     53.06 
6. Lok Ya WONG 10 Co St Albans   1:52.17   119     56.02 
7. HARRY EASTON 10 Cheshunt   1:56.07   108     55.14 
8. Sebastian KORDIAKA 10 Co St Albans   1:56.82   105     54.82 
9. Mylo MOLLOY 10 Co St Albans   1:59.24   99     57.54 
10. Maxwell CROFT 10 Cheshunt   2:00.03   97   2:00.03 
11. Benjamin WILLIAMS 10 Hitchin   2:02.54   91     57.70 
12. Jared JONES 10 Harlow Pen   2:05.88   84   1:01.27 
13. Lucus HOLLAND 10 Hitchin   2:18.56   63   1:04.34 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Noah WILLER 11 Bo Waltham F   1:25.42   271     40.83 
2. Alfie RITCHIE 11 Co St Albans   1:40.07   168     47.89 
3. Hugo HARLEY 11 Watford SC   1:46.30   140     50.14 
4. Harry BARCLAY 11 Cheshunt   1:46.53   139     49.72 
5. Liam JORDAN 11 Harpenden   1:47.73   135     52.17 
6. Euan BAISLEY 11 Co St Albans   1:54.74   111     54.94 
7. Aaron RAWNSLEY 11 Harpenden   1:55.75   108     57.57 
8. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 11 Cheshunt   1:59.90   98     57.23 
9. Lachlan ROBINSON 11 Hitchin   2:02.20   92     57.33 
10. Luca LUPICI 11 Kettering   2:07.88   80     59.93 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Noah BIELBY 12 Kettering   1:25.12   273     41.13 
2. William LYONS 12 Watford SC   1:30.07   231     42.34 
3. Matthew JOHNSON 12 Co St Albans   1:40.43   166     47.20 
4. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 12 Cheshunt   1:41.19   163     49.21 
5. REUBEN HUGHES 12 Cheshunt   1:42.33   157     48.14 
6. Ryan DOYLE 12 Kettering   1:46.10   141     49.51 
7. Callahan HAYWARD 12 Harpenden   2:03.20   90   2:03.20 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Chun Ho CHAN 13 Watford SC   1:14.86   402     35.05 
2. Finlay UNDERWOOD 13 Kettering   1:18.14   354     36.92 
3. Peter BANSAGHI 13 Watford SC   1:25.68   268     40.69 
4. Albie CAMPBELL 13 Bo Waltham F   1:25.81   267     40.78 
5. Zachary BAIL 13 Hitchin   1:26.69   259     40.79 
6. Max SLEZAK 13 Cheshunt   1:26.73   258     41.02 
7. Henry MARTIN 13 Harpenden   1:30.26   229     42.56 
8. Lewis PERRY 13 Watford SC   1:30.70   226     42.94 
9. Alby JAMIESON 13 Harlow Pen   1:32.14   215     42.65 
10. Joseph BREWSTER 13 Watford SC   1:34.12   202  - 
11. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 13 Cheshunt   1:40.35   167     48.09 
12. George WINTON 13 Hitchin   1:45.46   144     48.44 
13. Kostadin ANGELOV 13 Bo Waltham F   1:45.75   142     50.53 
14. Fletcher GROAT 13 Harlow Pen   1:52.27   119     53.05 
15. Samuel LAWRENCE 13 Cheshunt   1:53.22   116     54.62 
  Noah SALDANHA 13 Hitchin  DQ 7. 1         
  DANIEL MARINOVA 13 Cheshunt  DQ 7. 2         
  Henry FISHER 13 Hitchin  DQ 7. 3         

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Dmitrijs GRACOVS 14 Harlow Pen   1:20.02   329     38.97 
2. Luke PEMBERTON 14 Bo Waltham F   1:20.36   325     37.65 
3. Matthew JENNINGS 14 Co St Albans   1:21.72   309     38.46 
4. Cooper SMITH 14 Harlow Pen   1:21.75   309     38.10 
5. Armandas MAVROPULO 14 Bo Waltham F   1:23.33   291     39.81 
6. Ellis RYAN 14 Harlow Pen   1:28.31   245     41.08 
7. Chee CHEUNG 14 Harpenden   1:43.35   153     49.20 
  Dylan BIELBY 14 Kettering  DQ 7. 6         

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Thomas MOODY 15 Harlow Pen   1:21.86   307     38.94 
2. Nikita RUSU 15 Watford SC   1:25.16   273     39.88 
3. Franek KANIKOWSKI 15 Kettering   1:30.59   227     41.81 
4. Aethon WATTS 15 Kettering   1:43.54   152     47.81 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. James ANNABLE 16 Kettering   1:07.62   546     31.26 
2. Glennon LEE 16 Harlow Pen   1:08.73   520     31.95 
3. Ethan RYAN 17 Harlow Pen   1:14.61   406     34.20 
4. Ethan MAY 17 Harlow Pen   1:15.04   399     35.70 
5. Thomas LIDDIARD 17 Ware   1:16.51   377     35.51 
6. Harris CHACKSFIELD 17 Kettering   1:18.41   350     37.10 
7. Harry BRUNTON 17 Cheshunt   1:23.14   293     39.97 
8. Jacob HICKS 16 Kettering   1:25.57   269     41.83 
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EVENT 107 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ashleigh WORTH 9 Ware     44.50   183  
2. Man Yan Haysan SO 9 Hitchin     50.08   128  
3. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 9 Co St Albans     50.45   125  
4. Neve CARTER 9 Harlow Pen     51.13   120  
5. Charlotte DIXON 9 Hitchin     51.24   119  
6. Elena WILEY 9 Harlow Pen     51.33   119  
7. Skye RANDALL 9 Watford SC     53.70   104  
8. Lucia CARRADICE 9 Co St Albans     55.49   94  
9. AMBER HUGHES 9 Cheshunt     57.84   83  
10. Olivia BELL 9 Co St Albans     58.81   79  
11. Angelina HUANG 9 Co St Albans   1:00.38   73  
12. Victoria WATTS 9 Kettering   1:13.69   40  
  Harriet FACCINI 9 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4        
  Georgia MILLER 9 Ware  DQ 6. 5        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Esmee HUI 10 Watford SC     39.92   253  
2. Holly FITZGERALD 10 Harlow Pen     44.47   183  
3. Jessica BARRETT 10 Kettering     45.60   170  
4. Hannah JUNOR 10 Hitchin     47.35   152  
5. Ava FLETCHER 10 Cheshunt     47.56   149  
6. Eadie QUANTICK BARNES 10 Ware     47.61   149  
7. Viola GRAY 10 Co St Albans     47.63   149  
8. Shoshana DENNEHY 10 Harlow Pen     47.77   148  
9. Aurelia CURTIS 10 Kettering     47.91   146  
10. Florence MARSHALL 10 Cheshunt     52.07   114  
11. Amelie FINLAYSON 10 Hitchin     53.58   104  
12. Lily-rose FARR 10 Cheshunt   1:01.46   69  
13. Scarlett-Rae FARR 10 Cheshunt   1:01.91   68  
14. Lacey BROADWAY 10 Kettering   1:03.30   63  
  Lucy DONALD 10 Watford SC  DQ 6. 4        
  BETSY BUTCHER 10 Cheshunt  DQ 6. 4        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia MATTHEWS 11 Harlow Pen     37.48   306  
2. Hailey Hong Yuen LEUNG 11 Harpenden     39.98   252  
3. Betty MARCO 11 Bo Waltham F     40.34   245  
4. Emily MEYLER 11 Watford SC     40.84   236  
5. Aisha LAWTON 11 Watford SC     42.91   204  
6. May DONNELLY 11 Harlow Pen     43.07   201  
7. Elise DOTCHIN 11 Co St Albans     44.87   178  
8. Erika KUKULKA 11 Co St Albans     45.14   175  
9. Lois LAWS 11 Harlow Pen     45.21   174  
10. Chloe PERKINS 11 Kettering     47.02   155  
11. Isabelle FACCINI 11 Harlow Pen     47.56   149  
12. Lillie FRANCE 11 Harlow Pen     50.21   127  
13. Mia WANG 11 Bo Waltham F     53.23   106  
  Amélie JENKINS 11 Cheshunt  DQ 6. 4        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mia NELSON 12 Cheshunt     35.52   360  
2. Mimi CLINCH 12 Co St Albans     37.15   314  
3. Jessica HUTCHINS 12 Ware     38.50   282  
4. Tehya ROBERTON 12 Co St Albans     38.80   276  
5. Phoebe KENT 12 Harlow Pen     39.17   268  
6. Kaci-May PECK 12 Harlow Pen     40.05   251  
7. Lucy DAY 12 Harlow Pen     40.34   245  
8. T MARINESCU-GAIU 12 Bo Waltham F     40.95   234  
9. Emily HOOPER 12 Co St Albans     41.02   233  
10. Faye LEGGETT 12 Ware     41.24   230  
11. Amelie STREET 12 Ware     41.29   229  
12. Lois GODDARD 12 Cheshunt     41.84   220  
13. Sophie CARROLL 12 Watford SC     42.38   211  
14. Darcey RANDALL 12 Watford SC     42.40   211  
15. Giulia CEMELI 12 Hitchin     42.41   211  
16. Rose NASH 12 Cheshunt     43.48   196  
17. Isabella HOWARD 12 Ware     44.49   183  
18. FRANKIE BARTUP 12 Cheshunt     44.58   182  
19. Georgina BEEBY 12 Kettering     45.68   169  
20. Madeleine WATTS 12 Kettering     46.02   165  
21. Hannah LUCUK 12 Harpenden     47.56   149  
  Peggy EDWARDS 12 Co St Albans  DQ 6. 4        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Summer EVASON 13 Watford SC     35.91   348  
2. Maya ROBU 13 Cheshunt     36.39   334  
3. Evelyn BULLEN 13 Cheshunt     38.46   283  
4. Regan ROBINSON 13 Hitchin     39.70   257  
5. Kaeley NAUGHTON 13 Kettering     39.78   256  
6. Man Sum SO 13 Hitchin     39.93   253  
7. Jessica MACKENZIE 13 Hitchin     40.43   244  
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8. Isabella LE GRYS 13 Ware     41.74   221  
9. Felicity OAKES 13 Harlow Pen     41.82   220  
10. Ava MCCARTHY 13 Harlow Pen     42.05   217  
11. Emily CLARKE 13 Ware     42.83   205  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Summer BUCKLAND 14 Harlow Pen     35.61   357  
2. Isabel MULLINGS 14 Cheshunt     35.82   351  
3. Caelia RANDALL 14 Watford SC     36.00   345  
4. Olivia GIBBINS 14 Ware     36.78   324  
5. Amelie GOOSE 14 Co St Albans     37.21   313  
6. Martha CLINCH 14 Co St Albans     37.69   301  
7. Kayleigh PEACOCK 14 Harlow Pen     37.85   297  
8. Tiffany FOX 14 Harlow Pen     38.03   293  
9. Heidi COOPER 14 Harlow Pen     38.06   292  
10. Amy LIDDIARD 14 Ware     41.28   229  
11. Morgan ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     44.30   185  
  Adeeba GHANI 14 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 15 Harlow Pen     32.65   463  
2. Grace WINGHAM 15 Kettering     32.66   463  
3. Hannah LOVELOCK 15 Hitchin     35.30   366  
4. Grace SOFOKLEOUS-AMES 15 Cheshunt     35.53   359  
5. Molly BARTUP 15 Cheshunt     36.17   341  
6. Alice BUGBY 15 Kettering     38.14   290  
7. India ROBINSON 15 Hitchin     39.62   259  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ruby GARDINER 17 Kettering     33.18   441  
2. Charlotte CLARK 18 Hitchin     33.95   412  
3. Ella PEMBERTON 17 Bo Waltham F     34.55   391  
4. Sophie CLARK 18 Hitchin     34.75   384  
5. Magenta KENYON 17 Kettering     37.30   310  
6. Olivia PERRIN 16 Harlow Pen     38.00   294  
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EVENT 108 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicholas RASNITA 9 Bo Waltham F     44.41   125  
2. James NELSON 9 Co St Albans     51.73   79  
3. Oliver DZABAY 9 Bo Waltham F     54.61   67  
4. Ralph RANDALL 9 Co St Albans     54.80   66  
5. Bradley LEUNG 9 Co St Albans     56.24   61  
6. Luke PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     57.79   56  
7. Jack BALL 9 Co St Albans   1:03.05   43  
  Henry LOOKER 9 Ware  DQ 6. 2        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Max PERRY 10 Watford SC     40.12   169  
2. Charles HALLAM 10 Harpenden     41.14   157  
3. Montgomery BREWSTER 10 Watford SC     41.39   154  
4. Jack TARRY 10 Co St Albans     41.82   149  
5. Mylo MOLLOY 10 Co St Albans     42.35   144  
6. Mark BANSAGHI 10 Watford SC     42.48   143  
7. FABIO GIAMBRONE 10 Cheshunt     48.38   96  
8. HARRY EASTON 10 Cheshunt     48.72   94  
9. Liam THOMPSON 10 Hitchin     48.99   93  
10. Maxwell CARTER 10 Co St Albans     50.16   86  
11. Sebastian KORDIAKA 10 Co St Albans     50.70   84  
12. Jared JONES 10 Harlow Pen     56.06   62  
13. Arley FENTON 10 Ware   1:04.34   41  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Noah WILLER 11 Bo Waltham F     37.92   201  
2. Alfie RITCHIE 11 Co St Albans     39.45   178  
3. Dominik STERBAK 11 Harlow Pen     41.56   152  
4. Hugo HARLEY 11 Watford SC     41.82   149  
5. Liam JORDAN 11 Harpenden     43.23   135  
6. Ryan HORROCKS 11 Co St Albans     43.87   129  
7. Tom GILBERT 11 Watford SC     44.06   128  
8. Euan BAISLEY 11 Co St Albans     45.90   113  
9. Harry BARCLAY 11 Cheshunt     46.87   106  
10. Eric BAI 11 Co St Albans     47.82   100  
11. SONNY BULLOCK 11 Cheshunt     48.07   98  
12. Lachlan ROBINSON 11 Hitchin     51.01   82  
13. Luca LUPICI 11 Kettering     55.07   65  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Adam WHITE 12 Harlow Pen     37.22   212  
2. Ewan THOMPSON 12 Hitchin     37.81   202  
3. Luigi GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     38.43   193  
4. Harry EARL 12 Ware     40.86   160  
5. Joshen EDIS 12 Watford SC     42.36   144  
6. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 12 Cheshunt     42.95   138  
7. REUBEN HUGHES 12 Cheshunt     43.39   134  
8. Ryan DOYLE 12 Kettering     43.52   133  
9. Matthew JOHNSON 12 Co St Albans     44.88   121  
10. Callahan HAYWARD 12 Harpenden     48.97   93  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Finlay UNDERWOOD 13 Kettering     33.44   293  
2. Henry MARTIN 13 Harpenden     35.84   238  
3. Milo BRETT 13 Hitchin     36.19   231  
4. Albie CAMPBELL 13 Bo Waltham F     36.68   222  
5. Lewis PERRY 13 Watford SC     37.39   209  
6. Zachary BAIL 13 Hitchin     37.55   207  
7. Frankie FRANCIS 13 Harpenden     38.91   186  
8. Charles STOCK 13 Kettering     40.14   169  
9. Henry FISHER 13 Hitchin     41.68   151  
10. Kostadin ANGELOV 13 Bo Waltham F     43.31   135  
11. JAMES BRUNTON 13 Cheshunt     43.47   133  
12. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 13 Cheshunt     43.50   133  
13. DANIEL MARINOVA 13 Cheshunt     48.31   97  
  Sami BENADDA 13 Ware  DQ 6. 4        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Armandas MAVROPULO 14 Bo Waltham F     31.51   350  
2. Billy CYL 14 Ware     31.71   344  
3. Dylan BIELBY 14 Kettering     37.78   203  
4. Deivids EIHVALDS 14 Harlow Pen     39.77   174  
5. Chee CHEUNG 14 Harpenden     41.78   150  
6. Oliver PROSHO 14 Kettering     50.18   86  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Michael MANNIX 15 Harlow Pen     31.91   337  
2. Alfie BULLOCK 15 Cheshunt     32.09   331  
3. Franek KANIKOWSKI 15 Kettering     35.18   251  
4. Aethon WATTS 15 Kettering     43.19   136  
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas LIDDIARD 17 Ware     29.65   420  
2. Curtis MINNEY 17 Kettering     29.75   416  
3. Charlie CROPLEY 16 Hitchin     32.22   327  
4. Jack BANNING 16 Harlow Pen     32.68   314  
5. Filip KANIKOWSKI 19 Kettering     35.14   252  
6. George LOVELOCK 17 Hitchin     36.28   229  
7. Ethan SALDANHA 17 Hitchin     36.85   219  
 


